

|
ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11381/2012

DR. JAGMITTAR SAIN BHAGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR. HEALTH SERVICES, HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 has made a submission at Bar that though the counter affidavit was presented to the concerned Branch for taking on record, the same was refused because of certain errors in it. The learned counsel has undertaken to rectify those errors within two weeks. Time is granted.

List again on 8.3.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd